## SB0123/493226/1

BY: Chair, Judicial Proceedings Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 123

(Bill as Printed for Third Reading)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "**Remain**" and substitute "<u>Stop</u>"; and in line 5, strike "return to and remain at" and substitute "<u>stop the vessel as close as possible to</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike "(I)"; in line 4, after "CASUALTY" insert "<u>TO COMPLY</u> <u>WITH SUBSECTION</u> (B) OF THIS SECTION"; strike in their entirety lines 5 through 9, inclusive; in line 10, strike "(I)"; in line 13, after "CASUALTY" insert "<u>TO COMPLY WITH SUBSECTION</u> (B) OF THIS SECTION"; and strike in their entirety lines 14 through 18, inclusive.